

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15795/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2003 in WA No. 185/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT & PAPERS LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15872 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18669 of 2003,SLP(C) NO. 20978 of 2003,

SLP(C) NO. 21006 of 2003,SLP(C) NO. 21053 of 2003,

SLP(C) NO. 21175 of 2003,SLP(C) NO. 21629 of 2003,

SLP(C) NO. 21743 of 2003,SLP(C) NO. 24068 of 2003,

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3393 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 102 of 2004 (With Office Report)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj B., Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 5th December, 2005. In the
meantime, counter-affidavit, if any, may be filed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER